SPORT RESULTS

BASKETBALL - 3 November

Today's results:

BASKETBALL - MEN

Pool A | M atches Point§ [Class.
United . || Sydney NY WI
LA Loqdon American Paris Spectreg|Rebel §|Gaipardg|Redlity M & Sharkg P L| PF |PA| Pts
Heat || Cruisers 2 M's
Ballers Black XL
L.A Heat 66 - 16 - 7166’ - - - - - - 2 |2|o] 142 |32| 4
London | 16- 25-
Cruisers 66 ) ) ) 51 ) ) ) ) 2 0fg 41 J117 2
United 93-
American| 0-0 0-0 - - - 69 - 46/ - - 2 210] 162 | 71| 4
25
Ballers
Paris 2 1766' 0-0 25- 93 - - - - - - 2 |oj2| 41 |69 2
Sydney 21- 24 -
Spectres | 0-0 0-0 0-0 |[0-0 56 - - - 54 2 012 45 1114 2
Black
Rebels | 0-0 51-25 0-0 (|0-0f56-21 - - - - 2 210] 107 46| 4
Gaipards | 0-0 0-0 0-0 ||0-0f O0-0 (|O0-0 15-52(138 - 17| - 2 111} 53 |69] 3
NYE‘E"""W 0-0|| 0-0 | 46-69[0-0| 0-0 ||0-0]52-15 - - 2 |1la] 98 |84] 3
M&M's|0-0 0-0 0-0 (|0-0ff 0O-0 |0-0{17-38| 0-0 1416_ 2 0|2 28 |84 2
Sharks | 0-0 0-0 0-0 |[0-0]|54-24[0-0 0-0 0-0 |46-1:IJ 2 210 100 |35 4
Pool B M atcheg Points Class.
Above
, . || Sydney San
the || Mister B ||S.F Rock||Parig SF East . SF
Pacifig/Amsterdam|| Dogs 1 Spectres Castro|| Sydney Diego |Boston Eagles P W PR |PA] Ps
. Red Hoops
Rim
Above the 5.
Pacific - 47 - 46 - - - - - - - 2 2100 99 |87 4
] 41
Rim
Mister B | 46 - 67 -
Amsterdam| 47 i i i i 37 i i i i 2|1y 113 [84f 3
SFRock | 5 g1l o.0 R CIAd ; - |eo-32 - - 2 |2lo| 117 |s6| 4
Dogs 24
Paris 1 4512' 0-0 24-57 || - - - - - - - 2 |o|2| 65 |09 2
Sydney 49 - 29 -
Spectres | 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0-0 - 37 - - - 61 2 1114 78 |98| 3
Red
S.FCastro| 0-0 37-67 0-0 |[0-0)|37-49 - - - - - 2 Ol2] 74 11194 2
East 0-0 0-0 0-0 (|0-0f 0-0|0-0 - 58 - 5563 - 60| - 2 210] 121 |11 4
Sydney




If you have any questions about Basketball, please email basketball@sydney2002.org.au.

sanDiegol o o .0 |l 32-60|/0-0| 0-0 ||0-0]55-58] - - - 2 lol2| 87 hid 2
Hoops
Boston |0-0| 0-0 0-0 |[o-0 0-0 ||0-0]|60-63||0-01 - 26?1' 2 lol2| 89 |12 2

SFEagles| 0-0| 0-0 0-0 ||0-0|61-29/0-0| 0-0 || 0-0 |j61-29 2 2|0 122 [58] 2

BASKETBALL - WOMEN
PooIA| M atched Point§ |Class.
London The i WI
Cruisers Old (Melbourng L exington Amazon Under the]| Team Chl_neﬁ_e p U pe Ipal prs
School|| Treasures Wellington| Net Oregon || Taipei
1 Club - SF

London 31-

Crueers o - 69 - 10 - - - - 2 |1l|1] 100 |66] 3
Old fgg 39 ; ; - 63- 25 ; - 2 |2lo| 129 |56| 4
School

Melbourng o |l o 43-15 ; ; ; 64 - 23 2 |2|ol 107 |38] 4

Treasures
The

Lexington|10- 69 0-0 || 15-43 - - - - 2 ol2] 25 1120 2
Club - SF
Amazon | o o llg ol 0-0 0-0 31-32 || 33-43 ; 2 lol2| 64 |75]| 2

\Wellington

Under the 25 -

Nt 0-0 | ‘o 0-0 0-0 || 32-31 ; - 2 |1l 57 |oa]| 3

Team 5 5100l o0-0 0-0 | 43-33 || 0-0 48 - 23 2 |2lo| 91 |56| 4
Oregon
Chinese | o ol 0-0f 23-64 | 0-0 0-0 0-0 || 23-48 2 lol2| 46 1o 2
Taipei
Pool B M atches Pointg Class.

Entre 2 Divas|| London Tropical Fata [[Newtown| Good V\/I
Bs:ﬁgt 3 ||Cruisers?2 Divas Fruit ||Attraction| Divas 1 |Vibrations P L} PF [PA] Pts

Entre 2 o8-

Basket - 20 ; ] - ; ; - 1 |olil 28 |40] 1
Paris
Divas3 |40-28| - - - ; ; - ; 1 [1lol 20 [28] 2
London 4 o 1l g_g i 33-12 ; ] i ] 1 |10l 33 |12] 2

Cruisers 2
Divas | 0-0 || 0-0 12-33 - ; ; - 3 1 Jo[ 12 [33] 1
Tropical | o g 0.0 o0-0 0-0 ; 29-53 ] ; 1 |oli| 20 |s3] 1
Fruit
Fatal

attrection] 070 [ 0-0] ©-0 0-0 || 53-29 - ; - 1 |1lo| 53 |29] 2
Newtown| o ol ool 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 33-34 1 ol 33 |34] 1
Divas 1
Good | o lo-0ll o-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 | 34-33 - 1 |1lol 34 [33] 2

Vibrations

INFORMATION
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Top Ten Statistics Report

Day Six: Date:  08-Nov-2002 17:05
Basketball - Men

TOP POINT SCORERS
Name Club/Team Points Average Games
Rhea Taylor Il L.A. Heat 256 21.33 12
Roi Cole United American Ballers 212 17.67 12
Yann-Laurent Bosse Paris 1 150 16.67 9
Christopher Snow NY Reality XL 161 16.10 10
DMarco Majors SF Rock Dogs 192 16.00 12
Myan Nolen SF Eagles 155 15.50 10
Ira Crowley United American Ballers 174 14.50 12
Jeroen ter Wengel Mister B Amsterdam 144 14.40 10
Dennis Sheehan Boston 126 14.00 9
Matthew Thiselton East Sydney 121 13.44 9

TOP FOULS
Name Club/Team Fouls Average Games
Rich Costanzo SF Castro 32 3.56 9
Alain Schiocchet Paris 1 31 3.44 9
Mathew Stubbs East Sydney 29 3.22 9
Jeff Wyngaert San Diego Hoops 29 3.22 9
Gavin Winbanks London Cruisers 27 3.00 9
James White SF Rock Dogs 36 3.00 12
Stuart Troy Sydney Spectres Black 26 2.89 9
Michael Arnold Sharks 26 2.89 9
Matthew Thiselton East Sydney 26 2.89 9
Ira Crowley United American Ballers 33 2.75 12

Basketball - Women

TOP POINT SCORERS
Name Club/Team Points Average Games
Brenda Pantoja Old School 184 18.40 10
Susanne Prosser Melbourne Treasures 122 15.25 8
Lindsay Garrett London Cruisers 1 152 15.20 10
Sandy van Solm Fatal Attraction 131 13.10 10
Valerie Agee Old School 130 13.00 10
Jennifer Self Team Oregon 94 11.75 8
Julia Retey Fatal Attraction 115 11.50 10
Lisa Cataldo Tropical Fruit 113 11.30 10
Vanessa Calafat Divas 3 85 10.63 8
Li-Zun Amy Fu Chinese Taipei 73 10.43 7

TOP FOULS
Name Club/Team Fouls Average Games
Rachael Green Melbourne Treasures 31 3.88 8
Li-Zun Amy Fu Chinese Taipei 22 3.14 7
Lisa Cataldo Tropical Fruit 29 2.90 10
Rebecca Legg Under the Net 20 2.86 7
Helen Barker London Cruisers 2 20 2.86 7
Sandra Kenny London Cruisers 2 20 2.86 7
Linda Andersson Divas 20 2.86 7
Vanessa Calafat Divas 3 22 2.75 8
Rosemary Brown Melbourne Treasures 22 2.75 8
Sandy Dollin Entre 2 Basket Paris 19 2.71 7



SPORT RESULTS

BASKETBALL - 5 November

Today's results:

Basketball 5 November

Men
M atch# 65
L.A. Heat 71 [32] d Sharks 40 [20]
(R Taylor 11 26 T Dean 16 J Swailes 8) || (S Anderson 10 B Kissel 6 H Wang 5)
M atch# 66
NY Reality XL 63 [45] d M&Ms 14 [11]
(C Snow 19 M Sherrill 13 M Rios9) (H Veldman 4 T Roettgers 4 A Wenzel 3)
Match# 67
Rebels 55 [35] d Gaipards 13 [9]
(T Pier 13 JHermann 11 S Deemer 7) (P Thirion 5 D Pierson 4V Sheffield 4)
Match# 68
Sydney Spectres Black 64 [33] d Paris 2 41 [15]
(PMalou 17 T Theoharopoulos 13 N Lay 10) (F Bissiere 22 L Bury 12 L Berthollet 6)
Match# 69
United American Ballers 80 | [42] |d London Cruisers 34| [21]
(I Crowley 21 M Anderson 17 R Cole 17) | (D Pollard 11 J Ibars 8 B Penalver 7)
Match# 70
Above the Pacific Rim 56 [30] d SF Eagles 53 [22]
(K Jordre 24 M Johnson 9 G Torrence 7) R (M Nolen 19 N DiGiorgio 10 C Sabaten 9)
Match# 71
San Diego Hoops 54 [28] d Boston 32 [10]
(E Owens 14 B Jinings 11 A Mathews 8) | (D Sheehan 13 JHedey 4 R Schreiber 4)
Match# 72
East Sydney 72 [35] d SF Castro 51 [21]
(M Stubbs 20 S Seebaruth 19 M Thiselton 14) [ | (C Mandevill 23 E Vanison 9 M Dishman 6)
Match# 73
Paris 1 70 [28] d Sydney Spectres Red 46 [23]
(T Wurtz 28 Y Bosse 17 D Rambault 12) (G Pongor 20 K Gale 18 G Philp 4)
Match# 74
SF Rock Dogs 80 [43] d Mister B Amsterdam 45 [24]

(D Majors 25 C Pope 14 JWhite 12)

(JWengel 16 G Geerders 10 J Durgan 10)

Women




M atch# 75

London Cruisers 1 63 [37] d Chinese Taipei 6| [3]
(L Garrett 16 F Sayegh 10 Y Connors 9) (K Meng-fan5L Ful)
Match# 76
Team Oregon 43 [25] d Under the Net 27 [17]
(J Self 16 R Williams 12 M Madsen 9) | | (FSimon 9R Legg 8 L Wayne 4)
Match# 77
Amazons Wellington 64 | [34] |d The Lexington Club - SF 25| [14]
(C Chisholm 15 K Emery 15 P Sullivan 14) | | (JLane 6 SPhipps6 C Tsai 4)
Match# 78
Old School 66 [39] d Melbourne Treasures 27 [6]
(B Pantoja24 V Agee 11 C Ellis 10) | | (S Prosser 15 R Brown 5 S Cooper 4)
Match# 79
Good Vibrations 31 [21] d Entre 2 Basket Paris 27 [19]
(B Stumpp * 13 E Swatwoska 8 S Dona 5) || (CJeanne 6 M Yin* 6 C Mora4)
M atch# 80
Fatal Attraction 60 [33] d Newtown Divas 1 26 [9]
(C Thoelen 14 Svan Solm 14 M Streefkerk 12) (K Kobzan 7 B Hales 6 F Batten 5)
Match# 81
Tropical Fruit 55 [22] d Divas 26 [12]
(L Cataldo 24 JBryon 8 R Williams 8) (L Andersson 12 R Lea-Shannon 8 K Nolan 4)
Match# 82
Divas 3 43 [23] d London Cruisers 2 32 [17]
(V Cdafat 12 S Thorogood 11 E Brownhill 7) (H Barker 13 A Simon 7 L Mockford 4)
Men
Match# 83
L.A. Heat 80 [42] d M&Ms 16 [6]
(R Taylor Il 34 D Kissane 14 J Rowland 12) (A Wenzel 6 H Verbeek 6 Sde Mazat 2)
Match# 84
Sharks 65 [36] d Gaipards 27 [17]
(M Arnold 13 B Kissel 12 JBounds 12) (D Pierson 6 P Thirion 5 J Rouillier 4)
Match# 85
NY Redlity XL 71 [42] d Sydney Spectres Black 27 | [9]
(M Sherrill 16 C Snow 14 W Cuyler 12) | | (STroy 8 JMitchell 7N Lay 4)
Match# 86
United American Ballers 50 [26] d Rebels 44 [22]
(R Cole 17 M Anderson 12 | Crowley 11) | (S Deemer 15 M Chambers 9 D Rivero 8)
Match# 87

L ondon Cruisers | 73 | [38 |d] Paris 2 | 32 | [1




(M Geraldes 14 B Penalver 14 JIbars 12)

(L Berthollet 11 L Bury 10 F Bissere 8)

M atch# 88
Above the Pacific Rim 72 [37] d Boston 49 [23]
(J Costa 14 G Torrence 13 JWalker 11) |l (D Sheehan 15 S Harrington 11 J Pucek 10)
M atch# 89
SF Eagles 70 [47] d East Sydney 27 [15]
(M Nolen 21 E Pork 11 R Smitherman 10) R (B Bruce 8 S Nakfour 6 M Thiselton 5)
M atch# 90
San Diego Hoops 20 [0 |d Sydney Spectres Red 0] [0]
(Won on Forfeit) (Team Forfeit)
Match# 91
SF Rock Dogs 70 [44] d SF Castro 18 [13]
(R Ray 22 D Majors 15 W Kendall 9) (C Mandevill 5M Dishman 4 W Wilkinson 4)
Match# 92
Mister B Amsterdam 61 [23] d Paris 1 47 [24]
(JWengel 18 JDurgan 15 G Geerders 8) (Y Bosse 20 A Schiocchet 11 T Wurtz 8)
Women |
Match# 93
London Cruisers 1 41 [18] d Team Oregon 25 [20]
(L Garrett 14 F Sayegh 13 L Ichajapanich 5) (JSelf 10 L Gladwin 6 S Brodzik 4)
Match# 94
Amazons Wellington 61 [30] d Chinese Taipei 51 [28]
(K Emery 20 P Sullivan 14 S Cotton 13) (CHsin-1 27 L Fu 16 K Meng-fan 4)
M atch# 95
Melbourne Treasures 36 [13] d Under the Net 33 [18]
(SProsser 19 R Green 7 S Cooper 4) (FSmon14 RLegg 10T Tilley 4)
M atch# 96
Old Schooal 20 O] |d The Lexington Club - SF 0| [O]
(Won on Forfeit) (Team Forfeit)
United . || Sydney NY
MEN Poolf L.A Lon_don American Paris Spectreq|Rebelg|Gaipar dg[Reality M & Sharkgl P [W|L| PF |PA] Pts
A Heat || Cruisers 2 M's
Ballers Black XL
L.A Heat 66 - 16 - 7166' - 63 - 46 - 54 - 38|80 - 16|71 - 40 6 6[0] 410 174 12
London | 16- 3a-80 |27 - |os-s1l| 49-15| - - 39-24| 6 |2|a| 238 |osd s
Cruisers | 66 32
United 93-
American| 0-0 | 80-34 o5 74 - 23 (|50 - 44 - 69 - 46|67 - 12| - 6 6]0] 433 |184 12
Ballers
Paris 2 1766' 32-75 25-93 41 -64 - - 18- 79|40 - 35| - 6 1|5) 172 4221 7




Sydney 64 -

Spectres | 0-0 0-0 23-74 || ") 21-56| 31-45 ||27-71| - |24-54| 6 5| 190 [341] 7
Black
Rebels 4(?3' 51-25 || 44-50 ||0-0|56-21 55- 13 - - |ls7-41| 6 2| 309 213 10
Gaipards | 0-0 || 15-49 0-0 |0-0|45-31|13-55 15- 52|38 - 1727 -65|| 6 4] 153 [o69 8
NY Reality| 38- 79 -

XL 4 0-0 46 - 69 18 71-27| 0-01 52-15 63-14| - 6 2| 349 [197] 10
| 16- 35-
M& M's 50 0-0 12- 67 pr 0-0 ||0-01] 17-38 ||14-63 11-46| 6 6| 105 |334] 6
Sharks 4701' 44 - 39 0-0 ||0-0|54-24|41-57| 65-27 || 0-0 ||46- 11 6 2| 290 229 10
Matcheg Pointg Class.
Above
MEN Pool| the || Mister B || S.F Rock ||Paris ssgfc?fé SF || East D‘T’ano Bogon||SF 5 or [pal prs
B Pacifid/Amsterdam|| Dogs 1 Castro|| Sydney 9 Eagles
; Red Hoops
Rim

Abovethe 5.

Pacific - 47 - 46 - a - |e1-20 - 86-60|[72-42|56-53| 6 0| 374 |26 12
Rim

Mister B | 46 - 61 -

Amsterdam 47 - 45-80 |, - |e7-37| 53-40 - - ||47-45| 6 2| 319 |29¢] 10
SFRock | o o 80-45 ; 51l 50-.0 |l70-18] - |le0-32l67-37 - 6 o| 354 [151] 12
Dogs 24
Paris 1 4512' 47-61 || 24-57 || - || 70-46]| - - 43-62|[78-55| - 6 4] 303 [333 8
Sydney 46 -

Spectres | 0-0 0-0 0-20 0 - |49-37| 43-54 ||0-20|| - ||29-61] 6 3| 167 |26 5
Red
S.F Castro 26?1' 37-67 || 18-70 ||0-0|37-49]| - 51-72 - - ||40-64|| 6 6| 203 383 6
;jf]tey 0-0| 40-53 0-0 ||0-0|54-43|72-51 - 58 - 55||63 - 50|27 - 70| 6 2| 314 324 10
SanDiego) 60- | 5 5 |l 32.60 2| 20-0 || 0-01| 55-58 | - |[54-37 - 6 3| 283 o7 9
Hoops 86 43
Boston 4722' 0-0 32-67 5758' 0-0 ||0-0] 50-63 ||32-54|| - |[29-61| 6 6| 240 |399 6
S.F Eagles 5536' 45 - 47 0-0 ||0-0|61-29|64-40| 70-27 || 0-0 |B1- 29 6 2| 354 |228] 10
WOMEN Lon_don Old ([Mebourne 'I_'he Amazon Under Team || Chinese

Cruiserg L exington . o P |W|L| PF |PA| Pts
Pool A School|| Treasures Wellington|| the Net || Oregon || Taipei
1 Club - SF
L ondon 31-56| - 69- 10 i 35-25 | 41-25|| 63-6 | 5 |a|1] 230 122 9
Cruisers 1
Old 56 - 31 66 - 27 20-0 - 63-25 || 60-41 - 5 |5]0| 265 |124] 10
School

Melbourngt |7 _ 64 43-15 || 45-56 | 36-33 ; 64-23 || 5 |3|2| 215 [193 8

Treasures

The
Lexington| 10- 69 |[0- 20| 15-43 25 - 64 - - 47 - 45 5 |113] 97 |241 5
Club - SF




Am.aZO” 0-0 ||0-0| 56-45 64-25 31-32 || 33-43 || 61-51 5 |3]2] 245 |19 8
\Wellington
U“ileétthe 25-35|125-63| 33-36 || 0-0 | 32-31 27-43 - 5 |1l4| 142 [r0d 6
Team
25-41|41-60/ O0-0 0-0 43-33 || 43-27 48 - 23 5 |3]2] 200 |184 8
Oregon
CTh;ir;? 6-63 || 0-0| 23-64 || 45-47 || 51-61 | 0-0 | 23-48 5 |ols| 148 |283 5
Matcheg Pointg Class.
WOMEN Entre 2 Divas|| London : Tropica Fatal |Newtown| Good
Pool B Bs;‘:gt 3 Cruisers 2 Divas Fruit  ||Attraction|| Divas 1 [[Vibrationg P WL PR [PA[ Pts
Entre 2
Basket - 28 - 40 - 47 - 22 - 20-53 - 27-31 4 113| 122 |146 5
Paris
Divas3 | 40- 28 - 43- 32 - 44-30 (| 30-44 - 4 311) 157 1134 7
Cﬂg‘;ﬁ:z 0-0 |[32-43 - 33-12 23-37 - - 17 - 46 4 |1|3| 105 |13 5
Divas | 22-47|| 0-0 12-33 26 - 55 - - 2-46 4 04| 62 |181 4
TrFOr"fj'i‘t:a' 0-0 |[0-0]| 37-23 || 55-26 i 29-53 | 25-19 - 4 |3]a] 146 121 7
Fata
. 53-20([30-44| 0-0 0-0 53-29 - 60 - 26 - 4 3|1 196 119 7
Attraction
N;ﬁg;"‘i” 0-0 |44-30| 0-0 0-0 || 19-25 | 26-60 - 33-34 || 4 |13 122 1ad 5
Good
Vibrations 31-27( 0-0| 46-17 46-2 0-0 0-0 34-33 - 4 |4]0] 157 | 79| 8
Men
TOP POINT SCORERS
Name Club/Team Points Average Games
Rhea Taylor Il L.A. Heat 127 21.17 6
Roi Cole United American Ballers 122 20.33 6
Michael Anderson United American Ballers 96 16.00 6
Kyle Jordre Above the Pacific Rim 92 15.33 6
Y ann-Laurent Bosse Paris 1 20 15.00 6
Christopher Snow NY Reality XL 86 14.33 6
Jeroen ter Wengel Mister B Amsterdam 85 14.17 6
DMarco Mgjors SF Rock Dogs 83 13.83 6
Myan Nolen SF Eagles 80 13.33 6
IraCrowley United American Ballers 79 13.17 6
TOPFOULS
Name Club/Team Fouls Average Games
Rich Costanzo SF Castro 22 3.67 6
Mathew Stubbs East Sydney 21 3.50 6
Alain Schiocchet Paris 1 21 3.50 6
Dennis Sheehan Boston 20 3.33 6
Michael Arnold Sharks 19 3.17 6
Matthew Thiselton East Sydney 19 3.17 6
Michael Montoya Sharks 17 2.83 6
Ray Schreiber Boston 17 2.83 6




Shan Seebaruth East Sydney 17 2.83 6
Jeff Wyngaert San Diego Hoops 17 2.83 6
Women
TOP POINT SCORERS
Name Club/Team Points Average Games
Brenda Pantoja Old Schooal 97 19.40 5
Susanne Prosser Melbourne Treasures 88 17.60 5
Sandy van Solm Fatal Attraction 54 13.50 4
Ewa Swatwoska Good Vibrations 52 13.00 4
LisaCataldo Tropical Fruit 50 12.50 4
Li-Zun Amy Fu Chinese Taipei 61 12.20 5
Steph Thorogood Divas 3 48 12.00 4
Lindsay Garrett London Cruisers 1 59 11.80 5
Julia Retey Fatal Attraction 45 11.25 4
Vanessa Cal afat Divas 3 45 11.25 4
TOP FOULS
Name Club/Team Fouls Average Games
Tseng Yu-Shu Chinese Taipei 15 3.75 4
Rachael Green Melbourne Treasures 17 3.40 5
Athina Simon London Cruisers 2 13 3.25 4
Helen Barker London Cruisers 2 12 3.00 4
Li-Zun Amy Fu Chinese Taipel 15 3.00 5
Sandra Kenny London Cruisers 2 12 3.00 4
Vanessa Calaf at Divas 3 12 3.00 4
Jennifer Self Team Oregon 15 3.00 5
Hong Lin-lin Chinese Taipel 14 2.80 5
Rosemary Brown Melbourne Treasures 14 2.80 5

INFORMATION
If you have any questions about Basketball, please email basketball@sydney2002.org.au.
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Day Four: Date: 06-Nov-2002 18:23
BASKETBALL - MEN
Match# 115
Above the Pacific Rim 20 [0] Sydney Spectres Red 0 [0]
(Won on Forfeit) (Team Forfeit)
Match# 116
SF Rock Dogs 77 [50] East Sydney 41 [21]
(D Majors 16,J White 14,A Herrera 13) (M Thiselton 13,M Stubbs 12,S Nakfour 11)
Match# 117
Mister B Amsterdam 67 [34] Boston 27 [19]
(J Wengel 20,G Geerders 19,J Durgan 13) (J Pucek 8,D Sheehan 5,S Harrington 5)
Match# 118
SF Eagles 56 [38] Paris 1 37 [21]
(M Nolen 25,R Smitherman 11,S Leung 8) (Y Bosse 16,L Pauly 6,T Wurtz 5)
Match# 119
San Diego Hoops 55 [26] SF Castro 42 [13]
(D Mears 13,A Mathews 10,T Ferrell 9) (C Mandevill 9,M Dishman 9,E Vanison 8)
Match# 120
L.A. Heat 65 [45] Sydney Spectres Black 35 [15]
(R Taylor 11 29,3 Rowland 10,S Fowler 10) (J Mitchell 11,R Chen 8,P Malou 5)
Match# 121
United American Ballers 70 [38] Gaipards 36 [15]
(I Crowley 24,R Cole 20,N Gunn 11) (D Pierson 12,D Sweeney 6,N Drolet 5)
Match# 122
London Cruisers 63 [29] M&Ms 18 [8]
(D Ferrari 27,G Winbanks 10,J Ibars 7) (T Roettgers 8,H Verbeek 4,D Plank 2)
Match# 123
Sharks 86 [54] Paris 2 38 [12]
(M Arnold 33,J Bounds 14,J Anderson 10) (F Bissiere 22,L Bury 6,J Touralbe 4)
Match# 124
Rebels 65 [27] NY Reality XL 49 [21]
(S Deemer 18,J Hermann 12,M Chambers 9) (M Sherrill 15,C Snow 10,C Bell 9)
BASKETBALL - WOMEN
Match# 125
Tropical Fruit 41 [26] d Entre 2 Basket Paris 24 [8]
(L Cataldo 12,J Bryon 10,D Morrow 9) (S Dollin 12,M Yin * 4,B Horsch 2)
Match# 126
Newtown Divas 1 44 [25] d London Cruisers 2 13 [8]
(N Severin 11,K Kobzan 10,B Hales 8) (H Barker 6,A Simon 3,C Dillon 2)
Match# 127
Divas 3 47 [20] d Good Vibrations 24 [11]
(E Brownhill 13,V Calafat 13,S Thorogood 9) (B Stumpp * 8,S Dona 7,C Koven 4)
Match# 128
Fatal Attraction 50 [28] d Divas 20 [9]

(J Retey 18,C Thoelen 12,S van Solm 12)

(L Andersson 7,A Dijanosic 4,S Rivas 4)



Pool A Matches Points |Class.| P
|
United Sydne .

L.A Heat lé?ur:ggg American Sp):actreys Rebels Gaipards NY I)?(iallty M & M's Sharks PIW]| L PF PA Pts i

Ballers Black e

L.A Heat 8]8Jo[536]233] 16 |1
London Cruisers 16 - 66 813]5]337]1383| 11 | 6
United American Ballers 0-0 81 8] 0|563]|256| 16 2
Paris 2 16 - 76 81 1] 7]231]|583 9 9
Sydney Spectres Black 35-65 8| 2]6|288]435| 10 8
Rebels 46 - 63 816]2(451]283| 14 |3
Gaipards 26 - 61 8| 2]6|215]400| 10 7
NY Reality XL 38 - 54 815]|3]|475]1298| 13 | 4
M & M's 16 - 80 81 0] 8]152] 460 8 |10
Sharks 40-71 815]|3]|412]1327] 13 | 5
Pool B Matches Points |Class.| P

|

. Sydne .

Féabcci)f\ils It?hirl; Amlsstteer:i:m S'EORQC;CI( Paris 1 Spé(catc:eys S.F Castro East Sydney Sa;olzgasgo Boston SAs=ELISm P [ \W | L PF PA Pts i

e

Above the Pacific Rim 8]8Jo|455]|307] 16 |1
Mister B Amsterdam 46 - 47 816]2(443|374]| 14 | 3
S.F Rock Dogs 0-0 8] 8] 0|501]236| 16 2
Paris 1 41 -52 813]15]1409]424| 11 |7
Sydney Spectres Red 0-20 8| 1] 4]209] 347 6 10
S.F Castro 20 - 61 81 0] 8277|507 8 9
East Sydney 38-61 8| 4] 4|393]|460| 12 5
San Diego Hoops 60 - 86 8| 41 4|1389]|378| 12 6
Boston 49 -72 81 1] 7 ]|342]|504 9 8
S.F Eagles 53 - 56 815]3]|454]1335| 13 | 4




Pool A Matches Points [Class. | P
I

ondon ¢ scnoo MEIPOUME | oyingron | AMAzON - Underthe - Team ool > (W | L|PF|PA| Pts | ¢

0 e

London Cruisers 1 31-56 69 - 10 59 - 31 35-25 41 - 25 63-6 6| 5] 1298|153 11 2
Old School 56 - 31 66 - 27 20-0 63-25 60 - 41 78-32 6] 6] 0] 343]| 156 12 1
Melbourne Treasures 0-0 27 - 66 43-15 45 - 56 36-33 45 - 43 64 -23 61 4] 2 |260]| 236 10 3
The Lexington Club - SF 10 - 69 0-20 15-43 25 - 64 23-40 47 - 45 6] 1] 4120|281 6 7
Amazon Wellington 31-59 0-0 56 - 45 64 - 25 31-32 33-43 61-51 6] 3] 3|276( 255 9 5
Under the Net 25-35 25-63 33-36 40-23 32-31 27-43 6] 2] 4182|231 8 6
Team Oregon 25 - 41 41 - 60 43 - 45 0-0 43 -33 43 - 27 48 - 23 6| 3] 3|243| 229 9 4
Chinese Taipei 6-63 32-78 23-64 45 - 47 51-61 0-0 23-48 6] 0] 6|180]| 361 6 8
Pool B Matches Points |Class. | p
I

€ onao opica a e 0 ood a

=_- e Diva . D Actio Diva bratio PIW]| L] PF|PA Pts c

e

Entre 2 Basket Paris 28 - 40 47 - 22 124 - 41 20 - 53 32-30 27-31 6| 3] 3|278]| 217 9 5
Divas 3 40 - 28 43-32 58 - 30 28-41 44 - 30 47 -24 6] 5] 1]260] 185 11 3
London Cruisers 2 0-0 32-43 33-12 23-37 16 - 48 13- 44 17 - 46 61 1] 5 (134|230 7 7
Divas 22 - 47 30-58 12-33 26 -55 20 - 50 2-46 6] 0] 6]112] 289 6 8
Tropical Fruit 41-24 0-0 37-23 55 - 26 29 - 53 25-19 36 - 31 6| 5] 1]|223(|176 11 2
Fatal Attraction 53-20 41-28 48-16 50 - 20 53-29 60 - 26 6] 6] 0]305]| 139 12 1
Newtown Divas 1 30 - 32 30 - 44 44 -13 0-0 19 - 25 26 - 60 33-34 61 1] 5](182| 208 7 6
Good Vibrations 31-27 24 - 47 46 - 17 46-2 31-36 0-0 34-33 6| 4] 2]|212] 162 10 4




Top Ten Statistics Report

Day Four:

Date:

06-Nov-2002 18:31

Basketball - Men

TOP POINT SCORERS
Name
Rhea Taylor Il
Roi Cole
Jeroen ter Wengel
DMarco Majors
Myan Nolen
Yann-Laurent Bosse
Ira Crowley
Christopher Snow
Michael Anderson
Gijs Geerders

TOP FOULS
Name
Rich Costanzo
Joseph Robinson
Alain Schiocchet
Mathew Stubbs
Jeff Wyngaert
Michael Arnold
Matthew Thiselton
Dennis Sheehan
Stuart Troy
Gavin Winbanks

Club/Team

L.A. Heat

United American Ballers
Mister B Amsterdam

SF Rock Dogs

SF Eagles

Paris 1

United American Ballers
NY Reality XL

United American Ballers
Mister B Amsterdam

Club/Team

SF Castro

NY Reality XL
Paris 1

East Sydney

San Diego Hoops
Sharks

East Sydney
Boston

Sydney Spectres Black
London Cruisers

Points Average Games

182 22.75 8
167 20.88 8
129 16.13 8
123 15.38 8
123 15.38 8
122 15.25 8
120 15.00 8
118 14.75 8
117 14.63 8
114 14.25 8

Fouls Average Games

29 3.63 8
14 3.50 4
27 3.38 8
26 3.25 8
25 3.13 8
24 3.00 8
23 2.88 8
23 2.88 8
22 2.75 8
22 2.75 8

Basketball - Women

TOP POINT SCORERS
Name
Brenda Pantoja
Susanne Prosser
Sandy van Solm
Lindsay Garrett
Vanessa Calafat
Steph Thorogood
Li-Zun Amy Fu
Sandy Dollin
Julia Retey
Karen Emery

TOP FOULS
Name
Rachael Green
Jennifer Self
Rosemary Brown
Tseng Yu-Shu
Rebecca Legg
Sandy Dollin
Sandra Kenny
Li-Zun Amy Fu
Athina Simon
Helen Barker

Club/Team

Old School
Melbourne Treasures
Fatal Attraction
London Cruisers 1
Divas 3

Divas 3

Chinese Taipei
Entre 2 Basket Paris
Fatal Attraction
Amazons Wellington

Club/Team
Melbourne Treasures
Team Oregon
Melbourne Treasures
Chinese Taipei
Under the Net

Entre 2 Basket Paris
London Cruisers 2
Chinese Taipei
London Cruisers 2
London Cruisers 2

Points Average Games

124 20.67 6
104 17.33 6
81 13.50 6
79 13.17 6
74 12.33 6
72 12.00 6
67 11.17 6
65 10.83 6
63 10.50 6
62 10.33 6

Fouls Average Games

22 3.67 6
18 3.00 6
18 3.00 6
15 3.00 5
18 3.00 6
18 3.00 6
18 3.00 6
17 2.83 6
17 2.83 6
17 2.83 6



Day Five: Date:

07-Nov-2002 15:06

BASKETBALL - MEN

Match# 129
United American Ballers 47 [22] d L.A. Heat 46 [20]
(I Crowley 12,M Anderson 11,R Sheppard 11) (R Taylor Il 19,G Caldwell 14,S Fowler 5)
Match# 130
London Cruisers 64 [26] d Sydney Spectres Black 58 [32]
(B Penalver 20,D Pollard 19,D Ferrari 17) (P Malou 20,R Chen 14,D Walker 10)
Match# 131
Gaipards 58 [34] d Paris 2 33 [13]
(M Jean 12,N Drolet 9,V Sheffield 9) (L Bury 18,F Bissiere 10,L Berthollet 3)
Match# 132
Rebels 46 [30] d M&Ms 10 [2]
(D Armstrong 10,D Jordan 6,E Nichols 6) (D Plank 4,T Roettgers 4,H Veldman 2)
Match# 133
NY Reality XL 60 /27] d Sharks 33 [16]
(C Bell 17,C Snow 14,M Rios 12) (B Kissel 8,M Arnold 7,J Anderson 6)
Match# 134
SF Rock Dogs 57 [25] d Above the Pacific Rim 54 [23]
(D Majors 16,J White 12,F Broome 11) (K Jordre 24,G Torrence 15,B Leigh 7)
Match# 135
Mister B Amsterdam 20 Sydney Spectres Red 0 [0]
(Won on Forfeit) (Team Forfeit)
Match# 136
East Sydney 63 [33] d Paris 1 51 [24]
(M Thiselton 26,S Nakfour 16,M Stubbs 11) (Y Bosse 28, T Wurtz 11,A Schiocchet 8)
Match# 137
Boston 53 [27] d SF Castro 39 [20]
(S Di Marco 19,D Sheehan 14,S Harrington 7) (R Costanzo 12,C Mandevill 8,M Dishman
Match# 138
SF Eagles 60 [36] d San Diego Hoops 50 [27]

(C Sabaten 14,M Nolen 13,R Smitherman 12)

(J Wyngaert 21,D Mears 16,E Owens 5)

BASKETBALL

Match# 139
53 [34] d

London Cruisers 1
(L Garrett 12,C Zaritzky 10,A Alabi 8)

Match# 140
Old School 75 [38] d
(B Pantoja 28,V Agee 15,C Carper 12)

Match# 141
Team Oregon 44 [14] d

(J Self 17,A Laudani 12,S Brodzik 7)

Match# 142
Chinese Taipei 32 [16] d
(C Kai-Szu 8,L Fu 6,C Hsin-I 6)

Match# 143
London Cruisers 2 29 [14] d

(H Barker 19,D Bonnet 4,S Kenny 4)

Match# 144
36 /18] d

Tropical Fruit
(L Cataldo 15,D Thomas 9,A Dodd 5)

Match# 145
37 (191 d

Newtown Divas 1
(N Severin 13,M Nicholl 9,K Kobzan 5)

Match# 146
42 207 d

Fatal Attraction
(S van Solm 20,C Thoelen 9,L Dusee 5)

- WOMEN

Melbourne Treasures 20 [16]
(S Prosser 8,R Green 6,G King 2)

Amazons Wellington 27 [16]
(K Emery 9,P Sullivan 8,B Bliss 4)

The Lexington Club - SF 30 [16]
(C Tsai 9,B Pershing 7,S Phipps 7)

Under the Net 28 [16]
(R Legg 16,L Wayne 4,N DiVecchio 4)

Entre 2 Basket Paris 24 [14]
(M Yin *10,S Dollin 6,N Serru 4)

Divas 3 23 [14
(V Calafat 9,S Thorogood 7,L Hall 4)

Divas 24 [12]
(K Nolan 6,L Andersson 4,M Pinto 4)

Good Vibrations 27 [12]
(B Stumpp * 20,B Simon 4,A Bohme 3)



Pool A

Matches Points [Clay p

United Sydne . !

L.A Heat IC_:)unigZ?s American Paris 2 Sp):ectreys Rebels Gaipards NY iia“ty Sharks PI1W L PF PA |Pts i

Ballers Black e

LA Heat 9| 8| 1 [582] 280 1702
London Cruisers 16 - 66 91415401 ] 441 (13| 6
United American Ballers 47 - 46 9191 0|61 302(18| 1
Paris 2 16 - 76 9] 1] 8] 264|641 [10] 9
Sydney Spectres Black 35-65 9127|346 ] 499 (11| 8
Rebels 46 - 63 9| 7] 2|497|293[16] 3
Gaipards 26 - 61 9136 |273]433 (127
NY Reality XL 38 - 54 9] 6] 3|535|331[|15| 4
M & M's 16 - 80 9101 9] 162|506 (9110
Sharks 40 - 71 9| 5] 4|445| 387 (14| 5
Pool B Matches Points |Clag P

|

PecficRm  Amserdam  Doge e S e el P | W | L | PF | PA [Pis|

e

Above the Pacific Rim 91 8] 1]509] 364 (17| 2
Mister B Amsterdam 46 - 47 91712463 | 374 (16| 3
S.F Rock Dogs 57 - 54 91910 (558|290 |18 1
Paris 1 41-52 9| 3] 6| 460|487 [12]| 7
Sydney Spectres Red 0-20 91114209 367|610
S.F Castro 20 - 61 910 9|316[560|9]9
East Sydney 38 - 61 9154|456 | 511 (14| 5
San Diego Hoops 60 - 86 914]5|439]| 438 (13| 6
Boston 49-72 91217 |39 ]| 543 [11] 8
S.F Eagles 53 - 56 9] 6] 3|514|385|15| 4




Pool A Matches Points |Class. | P
|

The
London Melbourne . a
Cruisers 1 Old School - res  Lexington P{W|L]PF|PA| Pts | ¢
Club - SF e
London Cruisers 1 71611351173 13 2
Old School 56 - 31 7171 0] 418 | 183 14 1
Melbourne Treasures 20-53 71 4] 3] 280] 289 11 3
The Lexington Club - SF 10 - 69 71115150 ]| 325 7 8
Amazon Wellington 31-59 713] 4] 303] 330 10 5
Under the Net 25 - 35 712]5]|210| 263 9 6
Team Oregon 25 - 41 71 4] 3| 287 ] 259 11 4
Chinese Taipei 6-63 711] 6] 212 ] 389 8 7
Pool B Matches Points |Class. | P
|
Entre 2 . London a
Basket Paris Divas 3 Cruisers 2 PIW|lL PF PA Pts c
e
Entre 2 Basket Paris 71 2] 5| 202] 246 9 5
Divas 3 40 - 28 715 2| 283 221 12 3
London Cruisers 2 29-24 7125|163 ] 254 9 6
Divas 22 - 47 71017 ] 136 | 326 7 7
Tropical Fruit 41-24 716111259 199 13 2
Fatal Attraction 53 -20 71 7] 0] 347 | 166 14 1
Newtown Divas 1 30-32 71251 219] 232 9 4
Good Vibrations 31-27 7141 3| 239] 204 11 8




Top Ten Statistics Report

Day Five:

Date:

07-Nov-2002 15:10

Basketball - Men

TOP POINT SCORERS
Name
Rhea Taylor Il
Roi Cole
Yann-Laurent Bosse
DMarco Majors
Myan Nolen
Ira Crowley
Christopher Snow
Jeroen ter Wengel
Michael Anderson
Kyle Jordre

TOP FOULS
Name
Rich Costanzo
Alain Schiocchet
Mathew Stubbs
Jeff Wyngaert
Gavin Winbanks
Stuart Troy
Michael Arnold
Matthew Thiselton
Joseph Robinson
James White

Club/Team

L.A. Heat

United American Ballers
Paris 1

SF Rock Dogs

SF Eagles

United American Ballers
NY Reality XL

Mister B Amsterdam
United American Ballers
Above the Pacific Rim

Club/Team

SF Castro

Paris 1

East Sydney

San Diego Hoops
London Cruisers
Sydney Spectres Black
Sharks

East Sydney

NY Reality XL

SF Rock Dogs

Points Average Games

201 22.33 9
168 18.67 9
150 16.67 9
139 15.44 9
136 15.11 9
132 14.67 9
132 14.67 9
129 14.33 9
128 14.22 9
128 14.22 9
Fouls Average Games
32 3.56 9
31 3.44 9
29 3.22 9
29 3.22 9
27 3.00 9
26 2.89 9
26 2.89 9
26 2.89 9
14 2.80 5
24 2.67 9

Basketball - Women

TOP POINT SCORERS
Name
Brenda Pantoja
Susanne Prosser
Sandy van Solm
Lindsay Garrett
Vanessa Calafat
Steph Thorogood
Jennifer Self
Lisa Cataldo
Li-Zun Amy Fu
Helen Barker

TOP FOULS
Name
Rachael Green
Li-Zun Amy Fu
Jennifer Self
Rebecca Legg
Helen Barker
Sandra Kenny
Linda Andersson
Rosemary Brown
Sandy Dollin
Vanessa Calafat

Club/Team

Old School
Melbourne Treasures
Fatal Attraction
London Cruisers 1
Divas 3

Divas 3

Team Oregon
Tropical Fruit
Chinese Taipei
London Cruisers 2

Club/Team
Melbourne Treasures
Chinese Taipei

Team Oregon

Under the Net
London Cruisers 2
London Cruisers 2
Divas

Melbourne Treasures
Entre 2 Basket Paris
Divas 3

Points Average Games

152 21.71 7
112 16.00 7
101 14.43 7
91 13.00 7
83 11.86 7
79 11.29 7
78 11.14 7
77 11.00 7
73 10.43 7
73 10.43 7
Fouls Average Games
26 3.71 7
22 3.14 7
20 2.86 7
20 2.86 7
20 2.86 7
20 2.86 7
20 2.86 7
19 2.71 7
19 2.71 7
19 2.71 7



Day Five: Date:

07-Nov-2002 15:06

BASKETBALL - MEN

Match# 129
United American Ballers 47 [22] d L.A. Heat 46 [20]
(I Crowley 12,M Anderson 11,R Sheppard 11) (R Taylor Il 19,G Caldwell 14,S Fowler 5)
Match# 130
London Cruisers 64 [26] d Sydney Spectres Black 58 [32]
(B Penalver 20,D Pollard 19,D Ferrari 17) (P Malou 20,R Chen 14,D Walker 10)
Match# 131
Gaipards 58 [34] d Paris 2 33 [13]
(M Jean 12,N Drolet 9,V Sheffield 9) (L Bury 18,F Bissiere 10,L Berthollet 3)
Match# 132
Rebels 46 [30] d M&Ms 10 [2]
(D Armstrong 10,D Jordan 6,E Nichols 6) (D Plank 4,T Roettgers 4,H Veldman 2)
Match# 133
NY Reality XL 60 /27] d Sharks 33 [16]
(C Bell 17,C Snow 14,M Rios 12) (B Kissel 8,M Arnold 7,J Anderson 6)
Match# 134
SF Rock Dogs 57 [25] d Above the Pacific Rim 54 [23]
(D Majors 16,J White 12,F Broome 11) (K Jordre 24,G Torrence 15,B Leigh 7)
Match# 135
Mister B Amsterdam 20 Sydney Spectres Red 0 [0]
(Won on Forfeit) (Team Forfeit)
Match# 136
East Sydney 63 [33] d Paris 1 51 [24]
(M Thiselton 26,S Nakfour 16,M Stubbs 11) (Y Bosse 28, T Wurtz 11,A Schiocchet 8)
Match# 137
Boston 53 [27] d SF Castro 39 [20]
(S Di Marco 19,D Sheehan 14,S Harrington 7) (R Costanzo 12,C Mandevill 8,M Dishman
Match# 138
SF Eagles 60 [36] d San Diego Hoops 50 [27]

(C Sabaten 14,M Nolen 13,R Smitherman 12)

(J Wyngaert 21,D Mears 16,E Owens 5)

BASKETBALL

Match# 139
53 [34] d

London Cruisers 1
(L Garrett 12,C Zaritzky 10,A Alabi 8)

Match# 140
Old School 75 [38] d
(B Pantoja 28,V Agee 15,C Carper 12)

Match# 141
Team Oregon 44 [14] d

(J Self 17,A Laudani 12,S Brodzik 7)

Match# 142
Chinese Taipei 32 [16] d
(C Kai-Szu 8,L Fu 6,C Hsin-I 6)

Match# 143
London Cruisers 2 29 [14] d

(H Barker 19,D Bonnet 4,S Kenny 4)

Match# 144
36 /18] d

Tropical Fruit
(L Cataldo 15,D Thomas 9,A Dodd 5)

Match# 145
37 (191 d

Newtown Divas 1
(N Severin 13,M Nicholl 9,K Kobzan 5)

Match# 146
42 207 d

Fatal Attraction
(S van Solm 20,C Thoelen 9,L Dusee 5)

- WOMEN

Melbourne Treasures 20 [16]
(S Prosser 8,R Green 6,G King 2)

Amazons Wellington 27 [16]
(K Emery 9,P Sullivan 8,B Bliss 4)

The Lexington Club - SF 30 [16]
(C Tsai 9,B Pershing 7,S Phipps 7)

Under the Net 28 [16]
(R Legg 16,L Wayne 4,N DiVecchio 4)

Entre 2 Basket Paris 24 [14]
(M Yin *10,S Dollin 6,N Serru 4)

Divas 3 23 [14
(V Calafat 9,S Thorogood 7,L Hall 4)

Divas 24 [12]
(K Nolan 6,L Andersson 4,M Pinto 4)

Good Vibrations 27 [12]
(B Stumpp * 20,B Simon 4,A Bohme 3)



Pool A

Matches Points [Clay p

United Sydne . !

L.A Heat IC_:)unigZ?s American Paris 2 Sp):ectreys Rebels Gaipards NY iia“ty Sharks PI1W L PF PA |Pts i

Ballers Black e

LA Heat 9| 8| 1 [582] 280 1702
London Cruisers 16 - 66 91415401 ] 441 (13| 6
United American Ballers 47 - 46 9191 0|61 302(18| 1
Paris 2 16 - 76 9] 1] 8] 264|641 [10] 9
Sydney Spectres Black 35-65 9127|346 ] 499 (11| 8
Rebels 46 - 63 9| 7] 2|497|293[16] 3
Gaipards 26 - 61 9136 |273]433 (127
NY Reality XL 38 - 54 9] 6] 3|535|331[|15| 4
M & M's 16 - 80 9101 9] 162|506 (9110
Sharks 40 - 71 9| 5] 4|445| 387 (14| 5
Pool B Matches Points |Clag P

|

PecficRm  Amserdam  Doge e S e el P | W | L | PF | PA [Pis|

e

Above the Pacific Rim 91 8] 1]509] 364 (17| 2
Mister B Amsterdam 46 - 47 91712463 | 374 (16| 3
S.F Rock Dogs 57 - 54 91910 (558|290 |18 1
Paris 1 41-52 9| 3] 6| 460|487 [12]| 7
Sydney Spectres Red 0-20 91114209 367|610
S.F Castro 20 - 61 910 9|316[560|9]9
East Sydney 38 - 61 9154|456 | 511 (14| 5
San Diego Hoops 60 - 86 914]5|439]| 438 (13| 6
Boston 49-72 91217 |39 ]| 543 [11] 8
S.F Eagles 53 - 56 9] 6] 3|514|385|15| 4




Pool A Matches Points |Class. | P
|

The
London Melbourne . a
Cruisers 1 Old School - res  Lexington P{W|L]PF|PA| Pts | ¢
Club - SF e
London Cruisers 1 71611351173 13 2
Old School 56 - 31 7171 0] 418 | 183 14 1
Melbourne Treasures 20-53 71 4] 3] 280] 289 11 3
The Lexington Club - SF 10 - 69 71115150 ]| 325 7 8
Amazon Wellington 31-59 713] 4] 303] 330 10 5
Under the Net 25 - 35 712]5]|210| 263 9 6
Team Oregon 25 - 41 71 4] 3| 287 ] 259 11 4
Chinese Taipei 6-63 711] 6] 212 ] 389 8 7
Pool B Matches Points |Class. | P
|
Entre 2 . London a
Basket Paris Divas 3 Cruisers 2 PIW|lL PF PA Pts c
e
Entre 2 Basket Paris 71 2] 5| 202] 246 9 5
Divas 3 40 - 28 715 2| 283 221 12 3
London Cruisers 2 29-24 7125|163 ] 254 9 6
Divas 22 - 47 71017 ] 136 | 326 7 7
Tropical Fruit 41-24 716111259 199 13 2
Fatal Attraction 53 -20 71 7] 0] 347 | 166 14 1
Newtown Divas 1 30-32 71251 219] 232 9 4
Good Vibrations 31-27 7141 3| 239] 204 11 8




Top Ten Statistics Report

Day Five:

Date:

07-Nov-2002 15:10

Basketball - Men

TOP POINT SCORERS
Name
Rhea Taylor Il
Roi Cole
Yann-Laurent Bosse
DMarco Majors
Myan Nolen
Ira Crowley
Christopher Snow
Jeroen ter Wengel
Michael Anderson
Kyle Jordre

TOP FOULS
Name
Rich Costanzo
Alain Schiocchet
Mathew Stubbs
Jeff Wyngaert
Gavin Winbanks
Stuart Troy
Michael Arnold
Matthew Thiselton
Joseph Robinson
James White

Club/Team

L.A. Heat

United American Ballers
Paris 1

SF Rock Dogs

SF Eagles

United American Ballers
NY Reality XL

Mister B Amsterdam
United American Ballers
Above the Pacific Rim

Club/Team

SF Castro

Paris 1

East Sydney

San Diego Hoops
London Cruisers
Sydney Spectres Black
Sharks

East Sydney

NY Reality XL

SF Rock Dogs

Points Average Games

201 22.33 9
168 18.67 9
150 16.67 9
139 15.44 9
136 15.11 9
132 14.67 9
132 14.67 9
129 14.33 9
128 14.22 9
128 14.22 9
Fouls Average Games
32 3.56 9
31 3.44 9
29 3.22 9
29 3.22 9
27 3.00 9
26 2.89 9
26 2.89 9
26 2.89 9
14 2.80 5
24 2.67 9

Basketball - Women

TOP POINT SCORERS
Name
Brenda Pantoja
Susanne Prosser
Sandy van Solm
Lindsay Garrett
Vanessa Calafat
Steph Thorogood
Jennifer Self
Lisa Cataldo
Li-Zun Amy Fu
Helen Barker

TOP FOULS
Name
Rachael Green
Li-Zun Amy Fu
Jennifer Self
Rebecca Legg
Helen Barker
Sandra Kenny
Linda Andersson
Rosemary Brown
Sandy Dollin
Vanessa Calafat

Club/Team

Old School
Melbourne Treasures
Fatal Attraction
London Cruisers 1
Divas 3

Divas 3

Team Oregon
Tropical Fruit
Chinese Taipei
London Cruisers 2

Club/Team
Melbourne Treasures
Chinese Taipei

Team Oregon

Under the Net
London Cruisers 2
London Cruisers 2
Divas

Melbourne Treasures
Entre 2 Basket Paris
Divas 3

Points Average Games

152 21.71 7
112 16.00 7
101 14.43 7
91 13.00 7
83 11.86 7
79 11.29 7
78 11.14 7
77 11.00 7
73 10.43 7
73 10.43 7
Fouls Average Games
26 3.71 7
22 3.14 7
20 2.86 7
20 2.86 7
20 2.86 7
20 2.86 7
20 2.86 7
19 2.71 7
19 2.71 7
19 2.71 7



Day Six: Date: 08-Nov-2002 16:55
BASKETBALL - MEN

SIF W147 v W 149 Match# 157

Rebels 48 [25] d United American Ballers 47 [16]

(D Rivero 11,J Hermann 10,S Deemer 10,M
Chambers 6,E Nichols 5,T Pier 4,S Murphy 2)

S/IF W150 v W148 Match# 158
L.A. Heat 59

(R Taylor Il 18,S Fowler 13,J Swailes 12,T Dean 9,G
Caldwell 4,C Callender 3)

Bronze -L157 v L158 Match# 160
United American Ballers 56
(M Anderson 15,R Cole 13,I Crowley 11,E

Ganderson 7,M Welton 4,R Shepard 3,N Gunn 2,A

Edmunds 1)
Gold Medal-w157vW158 Match# 162
L.A. Heat 51

(S Fowler 15,R Taylor Il 12,G Caldwell 9,T Dean 6,J
Rowland 4,C Callender 3,D Kissane 2)

[27] d

[36] d

[28] d

(R Cole 18,I Crowley 10,M Welton 7,M Anderson
6,R Sheppard 4,E Granderson 2))

SF Rock Dogs 58 [37]

(D Majors 17,3 White 16,C Pope 12,C Johnson
10,R Ray 3)

SF Rock Dogs 46 [17]

(D Majors 22,J White 14,C Pope 4,F Broome 4,A
Herrera 2)

Rebels 35 [22]

(D Rivero 7,J Hermann 6,T Pier 6,M Chambers 5,D
Armstron 4,S Deemer 3,D Jordan 2,S Murphy 2)

Final Placings

Place
1
2
3

Team Name
L.A. Heat
Rebels
United American Ballers

Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

BASKETBALL - WOMEN

S/F W151 v W153 Match# 155
Old School 50

(M Hannula 15,V Agee 12,C Carper 7,K Fawbush
6,W Szeremeta 4,C Ellis 4,B Pantoja 2)

S/F W 154 v W152 Match# 156

Fatal Attraction 52

(J Retey 19,S van Solm 14,C Thoelen 8,K Goeres
6,M Streefkerk 5)

Bronze - L155 v L156 Match# 159

London Cruisers 1 49

(L Garrett 21,L Dewar 10,C Zaritzky 7,Y Connors 5,F
Sayegh 4,L Ichajapanich 2)

Gold Medal-W155vW156 Match# 161
Old School 59

(V Agee 20,B Pantoja 13,C Ellis 10,W Szeremeta
9,C Carper 4,M Hannula 3)

[24] d

[20] d

[32] d

[32] d Tropical Fruit 29 [11]

(L Cataldo 9,A Dodd 5,S Madsen 5,C Mathieu 4,D
Thomas 4,J Byron 2)

London Cruisers 1 49 [25]

(L Garrett 23,L Ichajapanich 10,L Dewar 6,F
Sayegh 4,D Carrington 2,C Zaritzky 2,Y Connors 2)

Tropical Fruit 46 [28]

(D Thomas 18,L Cataldo 16,A Dodd 8,S Madsen
2,C Mathieu 2)

Fatal Attraction 43 [22]

(C Thoelen 12,S van Solm 10,J Retey 9,M
Streefkerk 8,K Goeres 4)

Final Placings

Place
1
2
3

Team Name
Old School
Fatal Attraction
London Cruisers 1

Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal



Top Ten Statistics Report

Day Six: Date:  08-Nov-2002 17:05
Basketball - Men

TOP POINT SCORERS
Name Club/Team Points Average Games
Rhea Taylor Il L.A. Heat 256 21.33 12
Roi Cole United American Ballers 212 17.67 12
Yann-Laurent Bosse Paris 1 150 16.67 9
Christopher Snow NY Reality XL 161 16.10 10
DMarco Majors SF Rock Dogs 192 16.00 12
Myan Nolen SF Eagles 155 15.50 10
Ira Crowley United American Ballers 174 14.50 12
Jeroen ter Wengel Mister B Amsterdam 144 14.40 10
Dennis Sheehan Boston 126 14.00 9
Matthew Thiselton East Sydney 121 13.44 9

TOP FOULS
Name Club/Team Fouls Average Games
Rich Costanzo SF Castro 32 3.56 9
Alain Schiocchet Paris 1 31 3.44 9
Mathew Stubbs East Sydney 29 3.22 9
Jeff Wyngaert San Diego Hoops 29 3.22 9
Gavin Winbanks London Cruisers 27 3.00 9
James White SF Rock Dogs 36 3.00 12
Stuart Troy Sydney Spectres Black 26 2.89 9
Michael Arnold Sharks 26 2.89 9
Matthew Thiselton East Sydney 26 2.89 9
Ira Crowley United American Ballers 33 2.75 12

Basketball - Women

TOP POINT SCORERS
Name Club/Team Points Average Games
Brenda Pantoja Old School 184 18.40 10
Susanne Prosser Melbourne Treasures 122 15.25 8
Lindsay Garrett London Cruisers 1 152 15.20 10
Sandy van Solm Fatal Attraction 131 13.10 10
Valerie Agee Old School 130 13.00 10
Jennifer Self Team Oregon 94 11.75 8
Julia Retey Fatal Attraction 115 11.50 10
Lisa Cataldo Tropical Fruit 113 11.30 10
Vanessa Calafat Divas 3 85 10.63 8
Li-Zun Amy Fu Chinese Taipei 73 10.43 7

TOP FOULS
Name Club/Team Fouls Average Games
Rachael Green Melbourne Treasures 31 3.88 8
Li-Zun Amy Fu Chinese Taipei 22 3.14 7
Lisa Cataldo Tropical Fruit 29 2.90 10
Rebecca Legg Under the Net 20 2.86 7
Helen Barker London Cruisers 2 20 2.86 7
Sandra Kenny London Cruisers 2 20 2.86 7
Linda Andersson Divas 20 2.86 7
Vanessa Calafat Divas 3 22 2.75 8
Rosemary Brown Melbourne Treasures 22 2.75 8
Sandy Dollin Entre 2 Basket Paris 19 2.71 7
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